2025 Calendar of Events www.NorthlakeDA.com

Fri. Jan. 10"

LDA Bowden Leadership Conference Location: LDA Office 5637 Bankers Ave. Baton Rouge, LA

Thurs., Jan. 16%

General Membership Meeting #1 & Officers Installation — 2 CEUs 6:00pm- 7:00pm Cash Bar 7:00pm Program

Location: Pontchartrain Yacht Club - Mandeville Speaker: Brandon Allison, DDS Topic: Digital Dentures

Thurs., Jan. 23

Board Meeting* #1 & Scholarship Committee Meeting 7:00pm Location: The Dakota - Covington

Thurs. Feb 20"

2025 Infection Control & Safety Update for Dental Teams — 2 CEUs 530pm Location: Fleur de Lis Event Center — Mandeville

March 2"9-4t

LDA Winter CE & Disney World

Thurs., March 20"

Rain checked to 5/1/2025

Thurs. April 10

Delegate Caucus 7:00pm Location: VIRTUAL

Sat. April 12"

LDA House of Delegates

Thurs. May 1%

General Membership Meeting #2 & Scholarship Award Presentation - 2 CEUs 6:00pm- 7:00pm Cash Bar 7:00pm Program

Location: Keith Young'’s - Madisonville Speaker: Steven London, Sr. - Biohorizons Topic: “Digital Workflow: Restorative Start to Finish”

June 18" — 21

LDA Summer Educational Conference — Pensacola, FL

Thurs. June 26™

Board Meeting* #2 7:00pm Location: TBA

Thurs. Sept. 18"

Board Meeting* #3 + 2025 Planning 7:00pm Location: TBA

Thurs., Sept. 25"

General Membership Meeting #3 & Nominating Committee — 2 CEUs 6:00pm- 7:00pm Cash Bar 7:00pm Program
Location: Keith Young’s - Madisonville Speaker: Alejandro Trevino, DDS, MSc (ProsthoD — LSUSD)Topic: TBA

October 23 — 25

ADA SmileCon Location: Washington DC

Thurs., Nov. 61

Continuing Education Program — 3 CEUs 6:00pm
Location: TBA Speaker: TBA Topic: TBA (HANDSON WITH SCANNERS&3D PRINTERS)

Thurs., Nov. 13"

Board Meeting* #4 7:00pm Location: TBA

Thurs., Nov. 201

General Membership Meeting #4 & Election of Officers Meeting — 2 CEUs 6:00pm- 7:00pm Cash Bar 7:00pm Program
Location: TBA Speaker: Dr. F. Thomas Giacona and Dr. Amir Nejat Topic: LSUSD’s Digital Dentistry Curriculum

Fri., Dec. 5"

Continuing Education Program — co-sponsored with Dr. Catherine Hebert ~ Endodontic and Implant Center
3 CEUs 8-9am Complimentary Breakfast; 9am-12pm Program

Location: Benedict's Speaker:
Apexogenisis”

* All NDA members are welcome to attend — those serving as officers, committee or council members are encouraged to attend.

Dr. Erin Loggins & Dr. Dorothy Crowley, UT Houston Topic: "Treatment of the Open Apex: Apexification &




